39
M
ag
n
et
ic
 F
lo

Example EVF -   50/16/C - VU/TS - 1TF - L450 -      SVK44 - 3PVC - Ex
Magnetic Float Switches 1003
Type key
Code 1 Key 1 Electrical connection ATEX
AL .. .. - Aluminium terminal box
AV .. .. - Stainless steel terminal box
ALDC .. .. - Aluminium terminal box EExd explosion proof
ALD .. .. - Aluminium terminal box EExd explosion proof
AVD .. .. - Stainless steel terminal box EExd explosion proof
AP .. .. - Terminal box Polyester
AB .. .. - Terminal box ABS
AS .. .. - Connection plug
AF .. .. - Connection plug with PA-fl ange
E .. .. - Connection cable
... - Various
U .. - Mounting from bottom (U+ defi ne electrical connection)
Key 2 Materials of process connections ATEX
.. V .. - Stainless steel
.. Ti .. - Titanium
.. H .. - Alloy
.. S .. - Steel
.. M .. - Brass
.. EEC .. - Stainless steel E-CTFE coated
.. PFA .. - Stainless steel PFA coated
.. A .. - Aluminium
.. P .. - Polyvinylchloride PVC
.. PP .. - Polypropylene PP
.. PF .. - Polyvinylidenfl uoride PVDF
... - Various
Key 3 Design process connection ATEX
.. .. E .. - Thread to the top DIN G 1/8" ... G 3" / > M10
.. .. ENPT .. - Thread to the top NPT  1/8"...  3"
.. .. R .. - Thread to the bottom DIN G 3/8" ... G 3" / > M10
.. .. NPT .. - Thread to the bottom NPT  3/8"...  3"
.. .. BKNW .. - Screwed connection acc.to DIN 11851, NW25 ... NW50/SMS
.. .. TC .. - Tri-clamp fl ange DN 25 ... DN 150 / ½" ... 6"
.. .. F - Flange acc. to different standards
.. .. VE - Various
72
Type combination
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Key 1/2/3 1/1/1 1/2/3 1 1 1 1 1
Example EVF -   50/16/C - VU/TS - 1TF - L450  -      SVK44 - 3PVC - Ex
Magnetic Float Switches 1003
Type key
Code 2 Key 1 Flange dimensions and designs ATEX
.. / .. / .. - Standard 1. nom.width 2. nom.pressure 3. form
DIN DN 15 ... 500 PN 6 ... 400 C, F, N, B ...
ANSI 1/ 2" ... 20" 150  ... 2500 lbs SF, RTJ, FF...
JIS B 2010 1/ 2" ... 20" 5K ... 63K SF, RTJ, FF ...
BSI BS 4504 DN 15 ... 500 PN 6 ... 400 6/x ... 400/x
BSI BS 10 1/ 2" ... 20" 150  ... 2500 lbs A ... T
S Special fl ange acc. to drawing
Code 3 Key 1 Guide tube material ATEX
V .. - Stainless steel (also fl exible design)
Ti .. - Titanium
H .. - Alloy
M .. - Brass
EEC .. - Stainless steel E-CTFE coated
PFA .. - Stainless steel PFA coated
P .. - Polyvinylchloride PVC
PP .. - Polypropylene PP (also fl exible design)
PF .. - Polyvinylidenfl uoride PVDF (also fl exible design)
PA .. - Polyamide PA (fl exible design)
.. - Various
Key 2 Contact functions ATEX
.. U Change over
.. S Normally open - closing on rising level
.. O Normally closed - opening on rising level
(H) hysteresis to approx. 10 mm e.g. .. U(H)/..
Options
/ N Namur circuit acc. to EN 60947
/ R With 22 Ohm protective resistor (EExd)
Key 3 Temperature contact ATEX
.. .. / TO- With temperature contact normally closed - opening on rising level
.. .. / TS- With temperature contact normally open - closing on rising level
Code 4 Key 1 Temperature probe / temperature control unit ATEX
.. TF- Quantity temperature probe without control unit
.. TF / TP- Quantity temperature probe with control unit TP5333 A/B         (B)
.. TF / TD- Quantity temperature probe with control unit TP5335 A/B         (B)
.. TF / TP50- Quantity temperature probe with control unit TP5350 A/B         (B)
(control units only possible with terminal boxes)
73
Type combination
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Key 1/2/3 1/1/1 1/2/3 1 1 1 1 1
Example EVF -   50/16/C - VU/TS - 1TF - L450 -      SVK44 - 3PVC - Ex
Code 5 Key 1 Length of guide tube ATEX
L .. - Length of guide tube
M .. - Distance centre to centre
Code 6 Key 1 Float designs ATEX
SV .. - Stainless steel
STi .. - Titanium
SH .. - Alloy
SEEC .. - Stainless steel E-CTFE coated
SPFA .. - Stainless steel PFA coated
SP .. - Polyvinylchloride PVC
SPP .. - Polypropylene PP
SPF .. - Polyvinylidenfl uoride PVDF
SB .. - Buna
.. - Various
Code 7 Key 1 Cable / length of cable in m ATEX
.. PVC - .. Polyvinylchloride PVC (PVC-grey)
.. PVC-blau - .. Polyvinylchloride PVC (PVC-blue)
.. Sil - .. Silicone
.. PUR - .. Pur  (partly oil resisting)
.. FEP - .. Tefl on
.. Lit - .. Insulated stranded wire
.. NiLit - .. Insulated nickel stranded wire